Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 38% 33% 23% 38% 38% 42% 40% 15% 31% 32%
Off on the wrong track 53% 57% 52% 54% 59% 47% 53% 54% 49% 77% 49% 50%
Not sure 11% 6% 10% 13% 18% 15% 9% 4% 10% 8% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (710) (502) (498) (217) (237) (340) (206) (713) (124) (103) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 13% 29% 74% 7% 75% 32% 42% 43% 33% 38% 36% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 51% 20% 89% 20% 56% 50% 49% 52% 51% 53% 55%
Not sure 11% 6% 20% 6% 4% 5% 13% 8% 8% 15% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000 (341)  (401)  (258)  (280)  (253)  (459) (266) (159) (185) (208) (353)  (254)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 27% 22% 10% 26% 26% 36% 29% 5% 18% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 19% 14% 19% 10% 14% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 12% 9% 14% 12% 11% 6% 11% 9% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 36% 46% 51% 36% 39% 42% 36% 67% 48% 38%
Not sure 6% 1% 6% 6% 9% 9% 5% 2% 5% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 99%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (710) (502) (498) (217) (237) (340) (206) (713) (124) (103) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 20% 58% 2% 60% 21% 30% 27% 21% 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 17% 30% 4% 30% 16% 18% 17% 13% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 10% 15% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10% 16% 14% 13% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 35% 5% 87% 4% 44% 41% 37% 43% 40% 38% 45%
Not sure 6% 0% 14% 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 2% 9% 3% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (341)  (401) (258)  (280)  (253)  (459) (266) (159) (185) (208) (353)  (254)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 26% 25% 25% 20% 31% 18% 31% 26% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 61% 60% 63% 60% 49% 72% 60% 64% * 42% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 15% 12% 20% 20% 10% 8% 11% * 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (410) (302) (218) (192) (54) (102) (154) (100) (332) (19) (34) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 24% 19% 28% * 27% 23% 34% 22% 27% 20% 28% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 56% 66% 60% * 62% 65% 53% 58% 57% 67% 60% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 20% 15% 12% * 11% 12% 13% 20% 16% 13% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (410) (39) (146) (225) (18) (228) (166) (123) (69) (61) (87) (161) (101)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 59% 54% 60% 57% 50% 58% 65% 54% 62% 62% 71%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 35% 38% 31% 31% 40% 35% 30% 37% 29% 31% 29%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (530) (395) (253) (277) (145) (115) (168) (102) (344) (94) (62) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 67% 48% * 69% * 55% 56% 57% 62% 50% 54% 63%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 27% 39% * 29% * 35% 38% 35% 29% 37% 38% 32%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 13% * 2% * 10% 7% 8% 9% 12% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (530) (300) (204) (26) (258) (23) (253) (139) (85) (108) (113) (171) (138)
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5A. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — Will be going to Dayton, Ohio and El Paso, Texas, tomorrow to meet with First Responders, Law Enforcement,
and some of the victims of the terrible shootings.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 29% 24% 14% 22% 34% 32% 29% 14% 23% 30%
Good 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 14% 14% 19% 8% 8% 9%
OK 25% 21% 24% 25% 22% 28% 26% 23% 25% 23% 24% 32%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 11% 16% 10% 7% 10% 9% 17% 15% 10%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 24% 31% 20% 19% 21% 18% 39% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (706) (502) (492) (214) (237) (338) (205) (709) (122) (103) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 6% 24% 56% 3% 62% 24% 33% 21% 19% 27% 30% 27%
Good 16% 8% 16% 25% 7% 23% 16% 16% 19% 16% 19% 17% 12%
OK 25% 28% 29% 15% 31% 1% 27% 20% 28% 30% 20% 23% 28%
Bad 10% 16% 12% 2% 15% 2% 12% 10% 7% 10% 15% 9% 8%
Terrible 22% 42% 19% 2% 45% 2% 21% 21% 25% 24% 20% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (338) (398) (258)  (278)  (253)  (455) (266) (158) (185) (206) (351)  (252)
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5B. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — ...in 2020. Lou Dobbs stated that this is a fraud on the American public. @peterschweizer stated with certainty
that they suppressed negative stories on Hillary Clinton, and boosted negative stories on Donald Trump. All very illegal. We are watching Google
very closely!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 26% 16% 9% 20% 24% 30% 24% 5% 20% 17%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 14% 3% 7% 10%
OK 19% 14% 19% 19% 21% 23% 18% 14% 19% 12% 19% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 16% 14% 12% 29% 20% 8%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 36% 41% 33% 30% 32% 30% 52% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (702) (495) (492) (214) (235) (335) (203) (705) (121) (101) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 21% 2% 20% 48% 1% 51% 19% 26% 16% 13% 23% 23% 22%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 2% 26% 9% 11% 20% 14% 12% 11% 11%
OK 19% 12% 24% 20% 8% 17% 21% 17% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 3% 21% 3% 18% 13% 9% 13% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 33% 59% 31% 4% 69% 3% 32% 34% 34% 39% 34% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (338)  (397) (252)  (278)  (249)  (452) (265) (155) (182) (206) (349)  (250)
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5C. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — ... are NOT planning to illegally subvert the 2020 Election despite all that has been said to the contrary. It
all sounded good until | watched Kevin Cernekee, a Google engineer, say terrible things about what they did in 2016 and that they want to 'Make
sure that Trump losses...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 26% 16% 9% 20% 24% 30% 24% 5% 20% 17%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 14% 3% 7% 10%
OK 19% 14% 19% 19% 21% 23% 18% 14% 19% 12% 19% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 16% 14% 12% 29% 20% 8%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 36% 41% 33% 30% 32% 30% 52% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (702) (495) (492) (214) (235) (335) (203) (705) (121) (101) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 21% 2% 20% 48% 1% 51% 19% 26% 16% 13% 23% 23% 22%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 2% 26% 9% 11% 20% 14% 12% 11% 11%
OK 19% 12% 24% 20% 8% 17% 21% 17% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 3% 21% 3% 18% 13% 9% 13% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 33% 59% 31% 4% 69% 3% 32% 34% 34% 39% 34% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (338)  (397) (252)  (278)  (249)  (452) (265) (155) (182) (206) (349)  (250)
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5D. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — .@sundarpichai of Google was in the Oval Office working very hard to explain how much he liked me, what a
great job the Administration is doing, that Google was not involved with China’s military, that they didn’t help Crooked Hillary over me in the 2016
Election, & that they...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 26% 16% 9% 20% 24% 30% 24% 5% 20% 17%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 14% 3% 7% 10%
OK 19% 14% 19% 19% 21% 23% 18% 14% 19% 12% 19% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 16% 14% 12% 29% 20% 8%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 36% 41% 33% 30% 32% 30% 52% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (702) (495) (492) (214) (235) (335) (203) (705) (121) (101) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 20% 48% 1% 51% 19% 26% 16% 13% 23% 23% 22%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 2% 26% 9% 11% 20% 14% 12% 11% 11%
OK 19% 12% 24% 20% 8% 17% 21% 17% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 3% 21% 3% 18% 13% 9% 13% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 33% 59% 31% 4% 69% 3% 32% 34% 34% 39% 34% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (338) (397) (252) (278) (249) (452) (265) (155) (182) (206) (349) (250)
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5E. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — Thank you @JimCramer @CNBC! https://t.co/DW7HDAOWEK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 21% 14% 7% 18% 22% 22% 21% 5% 13% 20%
Good 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 14% 1% 14% 14% 6% 13% 9%
OK 28% 23% 28% 28% 27% 29% 29% 24% 30% 21% 17% 34%
Bad 18% 19% 15% 21% 25% 12% 18% 17% 14% 27% 26% 19%
Terrible 24% 25% 23% 26% 30% 27% 20% 23% 21% 40% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (687) (489) (478) (212) (233) (329) (193) (688) (122) (99) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 40% 2% 43% 14% 22% 19% 17% 16% 18% 19%
Good 12% 6% 10% 24% 2% 26% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11%
OK 28% 18% 35% 30% 16% 27% 30% 27% 25% 26% 32% 28% 26%
Bad 18% 30% 17% 3% 32% 3% 19% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 20%
Terrible 24% 44% 23% 2% 49% 1% 25% 22% 26% 29% 21% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (967)  (324)  (394) (249)  (269) (245) (442) (263) (152) (179) (200) (347)  (241)
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5F. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — Thank you Mr. Wonderful, | like you too! @kevinolearytv @CNBC https://t.co/8n5qcTVSp2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 20% 14% 7% 17% 20% 20% 20% 2% 13% 16%
Good 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 17% 11% 12% 14% 1% 6% 11%
OK 26% 22% 28% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 28% 15% 25% 42%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 19% 20% 15% 17% 16% 15% 29% 20% 11%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 30% 34% 27% 24% 25% 23% 43% 36% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (704) (500) (492) (217) (236) (337) (202) (708) (123) (101) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 37% 1% 40% 14% 19% 16% 14% 17% 18% 17%
Good 13% 6% 10% 26% 2% 26% 12% 14% 15% 11% 12% 14% 13%
OK 26% 15% 32% 32% 12% 29% 29% 21% 28% 24% 28% 25% 28%
Bad 17% 28% 16% 4% 30% 3% 17% 20% 13% 21% 18% 16% 14%
Terrible 27% 49% 26% 2% 55% 2% 28% 25% 28% 30% 25% 27% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (337) (399) (256) (278) (250) (453) (265) (158) (185) (205) (349) (253)
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5G. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — As they have learned in the last two years, our great American Farmers know that China will not be able to
hurt them in that their President has stood with them and done what no other president would do - And I'll do it again next year if necessary!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 25% 17% 9% 22% 25% 27% 25% 6% 17% 20%
Good 13% 14% 12% 13% 8% 13% 14% 14% 14% 4% 1% 13%
OK 21% 15% 22% 20% 25% 24% 21% 15% 21% 18% 25% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 20% 11% 13% 17% 13% 24% 18% 8%
Terrible 30% 33% 27% 33% 38% 29% 28% 27% 27% 48% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (704) (496) (496) (217) (235) (336) (204) (708) (122) (103) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 49% 1% 51% 20% 25% 15% 15% 21% 25% 21%
Good 13% 5% 10% 26% 3% 26% 12% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13%
OK 21% 15% 30% 18% 11% 17% 24% 16% 25% 26% 20% 20% 21%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 4% 23% 4% 16% 15% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15%
Terrible 30% 54% 28% 2% 63% 2% 29% 29% 33% 36% 29% 28% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 9%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (339) (399) (254) (278) (249) (454) (266) (157) (185) (205) (350) (252)
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5H. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — Massive amounts of money from China and other parts of the world is pouring into the United States for
reasons of safety, investment, and interest rates! We are in a very strong position. Companies are also coming to the U.S. in big numbers. A
beautiful thing to watch!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 27% 17% 10% 21% 27% 27% 26% 6% 17% 21%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 16% 12% 15% 14% 8% 11% 18%
OK 22% 17% 22% 22% 25% 25% 21% 15% 22% 16% 23% 24%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 18% 21% 11% 13% 19% 13% 25% 21% 13%
Terrible 27% 30% 24% 30% 33% 27% 26% 25% 24% 45% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (705) (496) (494) (217) (234) (335) (204) (708) (122) (101) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 20% 50% 1% 53% 19% 25% 19% 17% 20% 25% 22%
Good 13% 5% 12% 26% 3% 26% 11% 17% 18% 11% 18% 12% 13%
OK 22% 18% 27% 19% 13% 18% 24% 19% 25% 24% 19% 22% 22%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 3% 24% 3% 19% 14% 9% 15% 15% 17% 15%
Terrible 27% 50% 25% 2% 59% 1% 27% 25% 30% 32% 28% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (338) (396) (256) (278) (250) (452) (266) (157) (184) (204) (351) (251)
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51. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — ’It’s political season and the election is around the corner. They want to continue to push that racist narrative.
@ainsleyearhardt @foxandfriends And | am the least racist person. Black, Hispanic and Asian Unemployment is the lowest (BEST) in the history
of the United States!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 28% 20% 11% 22% 28% 33% 28% 4% 18% 24%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 1% 5% 8% 7%
OK 18% 13% 19% 17% 19% 24% 18% 9% 18% 12% 19% 24%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 19% 10% 12% 13% 1% 18% 17% 20%
Terrible 36% 40% 31% 40% 43% 32% 34% 36% 32% 61% 38% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (700) (497) (492) (215) (236) (340) (198) (710) (121) (102) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 21% 53% 1% 60% 21% 27% 24% 17% 26% 26% 25%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 2% 18% 8% 1% 1% 10% 11% 9% 9%
OK 18% 13% 20% 20% 8% 16% 21% 13% 21% 20% 16% 18% 17%
Bad 13% 16% 17% 4% 14% 2% 15% 12% 8% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 65% 32% 4% 76% 3% 35% 37% 35% 41% 33% 34% 36%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (339) (396) (254)  (275)  (249)  (453) (266) (155) (183) (207) (349)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5J. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — ’Did George Bush ever condemn President Obama after Sandy Hook. President Obama had 32 mass
shootings during his reign. Not many people said Obama is out of Control. Mass shootings were happening before the President even thought
about running for Pres. @kilmeade @foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 27% 19% 8% 20% 28% 32% 27% 6% 19% 14%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 14% 11% 10% 12% 6% 6% 14%
OK 18% 13% 17% 19% 16% 25% 18% 14% 18% 12% 20% 25%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 21% 10% 12% 15% 12% 19% 21% 15%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 37% 46% 31% 32% 29% 30% 57% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (990) (705) (498) (492) (213) (234) (338) (205) (708) (122) (102) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 52% 1% 56% 20% 25% 24% 16% 26% 24% 24%
Good 11% 5% 10% 21% 3% 23% 10% 13% 1% 1% 11% 11% 11%
OK 18% 13% 22% 19% 10% 16% 20% 16% 18% 22% 17% 18% 16%
Bad 14% 18% 17% 5% 16% 5% 16% 13% 13% 11% 17% 13% 14%
Terrible 34% 62% 31% 4% 70% 1% 33% 33% 35% 39% 30% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (337) (396) (257)  (280)  (249)  (450) (265) (159) (185) (204) (349)  (252)
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5K. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — Thank you @PeterSchweizer! https://t.co/TZxmiouWOm
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 14% 8% 19% 20% 21% 21% 4% 15% 14%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10% 9% 12%
OK 26% 21% 27% 25% 31% 27% 25% 21% 27% 18% 23% 39%
Bad 16% 16% 1% 21% 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 27% 24% 12%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 30% 35% 26% 27% 30% 28% 41% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (688) (492) (482) (214) (232) (332) (196) (694) (118) (103) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 16% 38% 1% 43% 15% 23% 17% 13% 16% 19% 20%
Good 11% 6% 11% 18% 3% 20% 10% 10% 15% 11% 12% 12% 10%
OK 26% 18% 30% 29% 12% 27% 28% 25% 24% 25% 28% 25% 25%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 5% 28% 3% 19% 14% 12% 18% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 49% 26% 9% 56% 7% 28% 28% 32% 33% 27% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (328)  (394) (252)  (270)  (246)  (449) (260) (154) (179) (204) (344)  (247)
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5L. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — Check out what @Google is up to for the 2020 election! KAG2020 https://t.co/roM2WNmUSP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 23% 13% 9% 19% 20% 20% 21% 2% 16% 16%
Good 11% 13% 11% 11% 9% 16% 9% 10% 11% 13% 7% 13%
OK 22% 17% 23% 22% 25% 22% 23% 19% 24% 15% 20% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 23% 15% 18% 19% 16% 26% 24% 15%
Terrible 31% 33% 28% 33% 34% 28% 30% 32% 28% 44% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (689) (488) (484) (212) (231) (331) (198) (696) (117) (102) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 17% 38% 3% 42% 16% 22% 16% 15% 16% 20% 18%
Good 11% 7% 8% 20% 4% 21% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 1% 11%
OK 22% 14% 29% 23% 1% 20% 25% 21% 19% 22% 24% 21% 23%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 6% 26% 6% 20% 17% 17% 20% 20% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 50% 27% 13% 56% 11% 30% 30% 35% 32% 30% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (330)  (394)  (248)  (269)  (247) (448 (260) (153) (184) (202) (341)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets August 6, 2019 — Thank you @LouDobbs and Tom Homan! https://t.co/VC10NdcLEy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, August 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 23% 15% 7% 18% 23% 24% 22% 5% 14% 17%
Good 12% 13% 14% 1% 10% 17% 8% 15% 12% 1% 8% 22%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 26% 26% 30% 17% 27% 18% 21% 30%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 18% 23% 13% 13% 18% 14% 21% 25% 7%
Terrible 28% 30% 25% 30% 33% 27% 25% 27% 24% 45% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 9%  101% 9%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (704) (498) (492) (214) (235) (338) (203) (708) (121) (103) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 17% 41% 2% 45% 17% 20% 19% 15% 16% 21% 20%
Good 12% 5% 11% 23% 3% 22% 1% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 10%
OK 25% 16% 33% 27% 12% 26% 27% 23% 22% 26% 29% 26% 22%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 4% 27% 5% 18% 15% 11% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 28% 51% 23% 5% 57% 3% 26% 29% 33% 31% 26% 25% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (337)  (398)  (255)  (278)  (251)  (456) (264) (156) (184) (208) (349)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 39% 25% 23% 37% 31% 36% 36% 12% 25% 35%
Inappropriate 51% 54% 47% 56% 61% 41% 52% 52% 48% 74% 56% 40%
Not sure 17% 11% 14% 19% 16% 22% 17% 12% 16% 14% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (709) (500) (498) (216) (237) (340) (205) (712) (124) (103) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 12% 25% 66% 8% 69% 29% 34% 40% 26% 30% 36% 31%
Inappropriate 51% 82% 47% 18% 89% 15% 52% 53% 51% 56% 51% 48% 53%
Not sure 17% 5% 27% 16% 3% 17% 19% 13% 10% 19% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (341)  (399) (258)  (280)  (252)  (459) (266) (157) (184) (208) (352)  (254)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 41% 28% 25% 39% 35% 37% 39% 15% 28% 31%
No 49% 50% 44% 54% 56% 40% 50% 50% 45% 71% 58% 36%
Not sure 17% 12% 15% 18% 19% 21% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (999) (709) (501) (498) (216) (237) (340) (206) (713) (123) (103) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 15% 29% 67% 12% 71% 31% 39% 43% 27% 32% 38% 36%
No 49% 77% 45% 19% 81% 15% 50% 48% 46% 51% 52% 46% 49%
Not sure 17% 8% 26% 15% 7% 14% 19% 12% 11% 22% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (341)  (401)  (257)  (279)  (253)  (458) (266) (159) (184) (208) (353)  (254)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 6 - 7, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.374 to 2.217,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.279.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.

You

22



